
GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 

DIRECTORATE OF FAMILY WELFARE & P.M. 


No.F.V(42)-RFL/2022 	 Dated, Agartala, theO /i/:L;2022. 

SHORT NOTICE INY1TING QUOTATION 

Short Notice Inviting Quotation are hereby invited by the Director of Family Welfare & PM, 
Government of Tripura, Agartala from reliable resourceful experienced with valid licence holder and 
Local authorized agency regarding repairing of 02(two) nos. AC machines & 19(nine teen) nos. 
servicing AC machines for Regional Food Laboratory (RFL) under this Directorate of Family Welfare & 
P.M, Government ofTripura, Agartala (Copy enclosed list of Split AC machine) 

Terms and Conditions 

1. 	 Quotation shall be dropped in the Tender Box at Office of the undersigned (Store & Purchase 
Section) in sealed cover, addressing to the Director of Family Welfare & PM, Government of 
Tripura, PN. Complex, 2nd Floor, Health Directorate Builcting, Gurkhabasti, Agartala-799006 
up to 04:00 PM. of29 -09-2022. Quotation may be open o n go-09-2022, if possible. 

2. 	 Xerox copy of PAN Card & GST should be submitted with quotation. 
3. 	 Payment will be made on bill basis. 
4. 	 The rate should be quoted in rupees in words in Indian currency. 
5. 	 The repairing & servicing should be completed within 20(twenty) days from the date of issue 

of the work order. 
6. 	 Past performance document to be proceeded as evidence ofexperience. 

The undersigned reserv~s right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning any reason. 

Visit Website www.health .tripura.gov.in 

Director of Family Welfare & PM 
Government ofTripura, Agartala. 

Copy paste to the Notice Boar d of:
1. The Directorate of Family Welfare & P.M, Govt. ofTripura, Agar tala. 
2. The Directorate ofHealth Services, Govt. ofTripura, Agartala. 
3. The Directorate of Panchayet, Govt. ofTripura, Agartala. 

J:-1'1le Nod.al Officer, IT DFWPM, Govt. ofTripura, Agartala for uploading in Govt. web-side. 
5. The Reg1~nal Fo?d Laboratory (RFL), DFW&PM, Govt ofTripura, Agartala. 
6. The Receipt & Dispatch Section, DFWPM, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala. 

h>..~r 
~<t-

Director of Family Welfare & PM 
Government ofTripura, Agartala. 



f/~ 

LIST OF SPLIT AC MACHINE OF RFL 

SLNO. UIDNO NAME OF THE EQUIPMENT Make DATE OF TAKEN OVER 

1. RFL/AC/01/2022 SPLIT AC MACHINE HITACHI 06.05.2020 

2. RFL/AC/02/2022 -DO -DO 06.05.2020 

3. RFL/ AC/03/2022 -DO -DO 06.05.2020 

4. RFL/AC/04/2022 -DO -DO 06.05.2020 

5. RFL/ AC/05/2022 -DO -DO 06.05.2020 
6. RFL/AC/06/2022 -DO -DO 06.05.2020 

7. R FL/ AC/07/ 202 2 -DO -DO 06.05.2020 

8. RFL/AC/08/2022 -DO -DO 06.05.2020 

9. RFL/AC/09/2022 -DO -DO 06.05.2020 

10. RFL/AC/10/2022 -DO -DO 06.05.2020 

11. RFL/AC/11/2022 -DO -DO 06.05.2020 

12. RFL/AC/12/2022 -DO -DO 06.05.2020 

13. RFL/AC/ 13/2022 -DO -DO 06.05.2020 

14. RFL/AC/14/2022 -DO -DO 06.05.2020 

15. RFL/ AC/15/2022 -DO -DO 06.05.2020 

16. RFL/AC/16/2022 -DO -DO 06.05.2020 
17. RFL/AC/17/2022 -DO -DO 06.05.2020 
18. RFL/AC/18/2022 -DO -DO 06.05.2020 
19. RFL/AC/19/2022 -DO -DO 06.05.2020 
20. RFL/ AC/20/2022 -DO -DO 06.05.2020 
21. RFL/ AC/ 21/2022 -DO -DO 06.05.2020 


